IM-P301-07  CH Issue 1 1
PN16 Bellows Sealed 2-Port Control Valves
KE71B1, KE73B1 and KE43B1
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
IM-P301-07
CH Issue 1
3010053/1
Printed in the UK        © Copyright 1999

PN25
Kvs10DN25 K E 7 3 B1
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spare' and
stating the following information.
Example: 1 - Seat and seat gasket kit for DN25 KE73B1 with Kvs 10 flanged to PN25.
Bellows sealed valve selection guide
Valve size Screwed = ½", ¾", 1", 1¼", 1½" and 2"
Flanged = DN15, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 65, 80 and 100
Valve series K = K series  2-port
L = Linear
Valve characteristic E = Equal percentage
F = Fast opening
Body material 4 = Carbon steel
7 = SG Iron
Connections 1 = Screwed
3 = Flanged
Stem sealing option B1 = Bellows sealed rated PN16
Blank = Standard metal-to-metal Class IV
Seating option G = Soft seal (PTFE) Class VI
W = Hard facing
Trim
Blank = Standard
N = Low noise
C = Anti-cavitation
Other options Blank = Standard
S = High temperature bolting
Flow coefficient To be specified
Connection type To be specified
IM-P301-07  CH Issue 1 7
C
B
G
E
F
DN40 to DN100
(1½" and 2")
E
DN15 to DN32
DN15 to DN32
(½" to 1¼")
DN40 to DN100
(1½" and 2")
D1 D1
H
G
F
A
PN16  KE71B1, KE73B1 and KE43B1
I
C